THE DATASHEET OF
D53G-020.0M
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040

	 6. Output is DC coupled
	 7. For best performance it is recommended that the circuit connected to this output should have an equivalent input capacitance of 10 pF.
Ordering Information
	            D53G-020.0M,   D53G-026.0M
Available at Digi-Key
Specifications subject to change without notification. See Connor-Winfield's website for latest revision.  All dimensions in inches.
 © Copyright 2022 The Connor-Winfield Corporation    Not intended for life support applications.
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
Bulletin TX239
Page 2 of 3
Revision 05
Date 11 Oct 2022
Test Circuit
Output Waveform
Solder Profile
120°C
150°C
180°C
260°C
0
220°C
Up to 120 s
Typical
10 s
60 to 90 s
Typical
Temperature
260°C
Meets IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C
200 mV/Div
0
1:	 N/C
4:	 Ground
5:	 Output
8:	 Supply Voltage (Vcc)
Pad ConnectionsSuggested Pad LayoutPackage Layout
* Keep Out Area: Do not route any traces in the
  keep out area. It is recommended the next layer
  under the keep out area is to be ground plane.
Marking Information
Two Character Date Code
   Y  =  Year        M  =  Month
 2 = 2022 A = Jan
 3 = 2023 B = Feb
 4 = 2024 C = March
 5 = 2025 D = April
 6 = 2026 E = May
 7 = 2027 F = June
 8 = 2028 G - July
 9 = 2029 H = Aug
   0 = 2030 J = Sept
  K = Oct
  M = Nov
  N = Dec
4
58
1
Vcc
Supply
Voltage
N/C
.01 uF
Bypass
Output
10 pF**10Kohm
AC Coupling
Capacitor
**NPO Grade Component